
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 03/28/22

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 3,100,596
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 3,255,625

1 02/16/22 Wed $16,104,444 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $13,377,926 1.495 2.7% 2.7% 3rd Payment 3,418,407
2 02/19/22 Sat $22,308,852 $31,299,851 $31,000,000 $20,800,000 1.493 3.7% 6.4% 4th Payment 3,589,327
3 02/21/22 Mon $12,436,190 $37,613,929 $37,000,000 $24,800,000 1.493 2.1% 8.3% 5th Payment 3,768,793

5.53% 7.43% 4 02/23/22 Wed $16,994,224 $46,242,203 $45,000,000 $30,100,000 1.493 2.9% 11.0% 6th Payment 3,957,233
3.00% 4.46% 5 02/26/22 Sat $22,978,302 $58,218,996 $58,000,000 $38,600,000 1.501 3.9% 14.4% 7th Payment 4,155,095
5.27% 2.50% 6 02/28/22 Mon $13,091,210 $64,901,255 $65,000,000 $43,300,000 1.501 2.2% 16.3% 8th Payment 4,362,849
0.70% 1.24% 7 03/02/22 Wed $17,112,584 $73,636,178 $73,000,000 $48,600,000 1.501 2.9% 18.7% 9th Payment 4,580,992
6.73% 5.05% 8 03/05/22 Sat $24,524,232 $83,743,579 $85,000,000 $58,300,000 1.459 4.1% 22.0% 10th Payment 4,810,041
4.03% 2.85% 9 03/07/22 Mon $13,618,306 $90,500,380 $90,000,000 $61,700,000 1.459 2.3% 23.8% 11th Payment 5,050,544
4.46% 2.81% 10 03/09/22 Wed $17,876,472 $99,369,896 $99,000,000 $67,900,000 1.459 3.0% 26.1% 12th Payment 5,303,071

11.39% 12.00% 11 03/12/22 Sat $27,316,848 $117,180,185 $112,000,000 $74,000,000 1.514 4.6% 29.5% 13th Payment 5,568,224
15.90% 10.00% 12 03/14/22 Mon $15,783,550 $124,682,321 $124,000,000 $81,900,000 1.514 2.7% 31.4% 14th Payment 5,846,635
15.47% 13.00% 13 03/16/22 Wed $20,641,968 $134,059,955 $133,000,000 $87,800,000 1.514 3.5% 33.8% 15th Payment 6,138,967
8.44% 6.00% 14 03/19/22 Sat $29,622,396 $149,271,232 $147,000,000 $96,000,000 1.532 4.9% 37.0% 16th Payment 6,445,916
8.17% 6.36% 15 03/21/22 Mon $17,073,024 $157,119,712 $156,000,000 $101,800,000 1.532 2.9% 38.9% 17th Payment 6,768,211
4.54% 5.26% 16 03/23/22 Wed $21,578,640 $167,039,426 $167,000,000 $109,000,000 1.532 3.6% 41.1% 18th Payment 7,106,622
4.89% 3.53% 17 03/26/22 Sat $31,071,596 $187,004,197 $181,000,000 $114,600,000 1.580 5.2% 44.1% 19th Payment 7,461,953

4.86% 4.86% 18 03/28/22 Mon $17,902,773 $195,491,969 $195,000,000 $123,400,000 1.580 3.0% 45.8% 20th Payment 7,835,051
6.00% 6.00% 19 03/30/22 Wed $22,873,358 $206,336,315 $206,000,000 $130,400,000 1.580 3.8% 47.9% 21st Payment 8,226,803
6.00% 6.00% 20 04/02/22 Sat $32,935,892 $221,951,345 $205,000,000 $129,746,835 1.580 5.5% 50.7% 22nd Payment 8,638,143
7.50% 7.50% 21 04/04/22 Mon $19,245,481 $231,075,699 $213,000,000 $134,800,000 1.580 3.2% 52.3% 23rd Payment 9,070,051

10.00% 10.00% 22 04/06/22 Wed $25,160,694 $243,004,479 $224,000,000 $141,800,000 1.580 4.2% 54.3% 24th Payment 9,523,553
3.17% 3.17% 23 04/09/22 Sat $33,979,960 $259,114,506 $243,000,000 $153,800,000 1.580 5.6% 56.9% 25th Payment 9,999,731
4.38% 4.38% 24 04/11/22 Mon $20,088,433 $268,638,507 $253,000,000 $160,100,000 1.580 3.4% 58.4% 26th Payment 10,499,717

-3.50% -3.50% 25 04/13/22 Wed $24,280,070 $280,149,780 $264,000,000 $167,100,000 1.580 4.1% 60.1% 27th Payment 11,024,703
16.01% 16.01% 26 04/16/22 Sat $39,420,151 $298,839,021 $278,000,000 $175,900,000 1.580 6.5% 62.7% 28th Payment 11,575,938
4.81% 4.81% 27 04/18/22 Mon $21,054,687 $308,821,128 $280,000,000 $177,200,000 1.580 3.5% 64.0% 29th Payment 12,154,735
3.77% 3.77% 28 04/20/22 Wed $25,194,943 $320,766,145 $291,000,000 $184,200,000 1.580 4.2% 65.5% 30th Payment 12,762,472
9.80% 9.80% 29 04/23/22 Sat $43,283,326 $341,286,932 $307,000,000 $194,300,000 1.580 7.1% 68.0%

10.36% 10.36% 30 04/25/22 Mon $23,235,952 $352,303,184 $320,000,000 $202,500,000 1.580 3.9% 69.2% Total 206,000,000
9.30% 9.30% 31 04/27/22 Wed $27,538,073 $365,359,088 $333,000,000 $210,800,000 1.580 4.6% 70.6%
9.50% 9.50% 32 04/30/22 Sat $47,395,242 $387,829,350 $353,000,000 $223,400,000 1.580 7.8% 72.9%
8.88% 8.88% 33 05/02/22 Mon $25,299,305 $399,823,846 $363,000,000 $229,700,000 1.580 4.2% 74.1%

12.65% 12.65% 34 05/04/22 Wed $31,021,639 $414,531,322 $378,000,000 $239,200,000 1.580 5.2% 75.4%
10.12% 10.12% 35 05/07/22 Sat $52,191,640 $439,275,574 $400,000,000 $253,200,000 1.580 8.5% 77.5%
20.00% 20.00% 36 05/09/22 Mon $30,359,166 $453,668,969 $416,000,000 $263,300,000 1.580 5.1% 78.7%
45.00% 45.00% 37 05/11/22 Wed $44,981,376 $474,994,808 $441,000,000 $279,100,000 1.580 7.4% 80.2%
33.29% 33.29% 38 05/14/22 Sat $69,566,237 $507,976,423 $500,000,000 $316,500,000 1.580 11.2% 82.5%
20.00% 20.00% 39 05/16/22 Mon $36,430,999 $526,306,487 $540,000,000 $341,800,000 1.580 6.0% 83.5%
99.70% 99.70% 40 05/18/22 Wed $89,827,809 $573,787,070 $630,000,000 $398,700,000 1.580 14.2% 85.9%
70.00% 70.00% 41 05/21/22 Sat $118,262,603 $636,181,617 $730,000,000 $462,000,000 1.580 18.3% 88.5%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $12,700,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 3/28/2022


